## DOWNTOWN DINUBA FIRE SAFETY GRANT

# APPLICATION



## **DINUBA FIRE DEPARTMENT**

2017-2018

### DOWNTOWN DINUBA FIRE SAFETY GRANT PROGRAM

The Downtown Dinuba Fire Safety Grant program provides funding to businesses and organizations located within Downtown Dinuba. The goal of this program is to help create a safer environment for residents, shoppers, business owners, and firefighters.

#### PROGRAM DESCRIPTION

In an effort to create a safer community, the City of Dinuba Fire Department has created the Downtown Fire Safety Grant program. This program budgets \$5,000 in Mutual Aide revenues annually to fund up to a maximum of \$1,000 per business for fire safety improvements.

Types of fire safety improvements include, but are not limited to the following:

• Fire Sprinkler Certification

• Emergency Lighting

• Knox Box

- Waste Disposal Safety Containers
- Fire Extinguisher
- Smoke Detectors
- Panic Hardware

- Electrical (Fire Safety)
- No fee permit for fire safety improvements

#### **PROGRAM REQUIREMENTS:**

The following information is required of all applicants.

- Must own or operate a business in Downtown Dinuba.
- Completed Application
- Review and approval of application by Dinuba Fire Department
- Property must be located in the Downtown area (see attached map.)

#### **REVIEW PROCESS:**

Completed applications will be reviewed and approved by the Dinuba Fire Department. Grant funding will be released upon delivery of receipts for payments of products or services, as indicated in the "scope of work" section of the approved application. Applications are funded on a first come, first served basis and as grant funds are available.

#### **APPLICATION DELIVERY INFORMATION:**

Original applications and all supporting materials must be delivered to the Dinuba Fire Department in person, by mail, faxed, or emailed to mpattillo@dinuba.ca.gov. Faxed or emailed applications should be followed by a phone call to confirm receipt of application. Applications may be mailed or delivered to:

City of Dinuba Dinuba Fire Department 496 E Tulare St Dinuba, CA 93618 (559) 591-5931

The City of Dinuba does not discriminate on the basis of race, color, national origin, sex, religion, age or disability in the provision of services and programs.

### CITY OF DINUBA DOWNTOWN FIRE SAFETY GRANT PROGRAM APPLICATION Fiscal Year 2017-2018

NAME OF BUSINESS:			
APPLICANT NAME:	TITLE:		
BUSINESS ADDRESS:			
TELEPHONE:	FAX:		
Funding requested for: (Describe project	work and equipment purchases):		
□ Fire Sprinkler Certification	Waste Disposal Safety Containers		
□ Fire Extinguisher	□ Knox Box		
□ Smoke Detectors	□ Electrical (Fire Safety)		
□ Panic Hardware	□ No fee permit for fire safety improvements		
□ Emergency Lighting	□ Other:		
Amount Requested:	Receipt/Invoice Attached:		
	<b>CERTIFICATION</b> is grant application is true and correct to the best of my knowledge apply for the funds requested on behalf of the organization named		

Signature/Title

FOR OFFICE USE			
Application received: Application Complete:		□ No	
Application:	□ Approved	Denied Date:	Work Completed:  Yes  No
Grant Amount: \$ Date Paid:		(Attach Invoice/Receipt)	

